
A-1

 School 

Abdill Career College 1 0 $0

Academy of Hair Design 0 0 $0

American College of Healthcare Sciences 1 0 $0

Aveda Institute 3 1 $2,966

Beau Monde College of Hair Design 4 0 $0

Birthingway College of Midwifery 3 0 $0

Blue Mountain Community College 71 19 $91,292

Central Oregon Community College 203 38 $130,601

Chemeketa Community College 453 70 $239,003

Clackamas Community College 189 24 $128,157

Clatsop Community College 34 6 $41,846

College of Cosmetology 1 0 $0

College of Hair Design Careers 0 0 $0

Columbia Gorge Community College 8 5 $11,000

Concordia University 88 23 $222,393

Corban University 81 20 $145,105

East West College 2 0 $0

Eastern Oregon University 230 71 $264,769

George Fox University 272 60 $542,111

Klamath Community College 34 8 $36,500

Lane Community College 509 103 $449,456

Lewis & Clark College 80 27 $162,309

Linfield College 184 46 $311,514

Linfield College - Portland Campus 40 10 $163,631

Linn-Benton Community College 131 31 $74,023

Marylhurst University 45 11 $109,782

Mount Angel Seminary 1 0 $0

Mt. Hood Community College 195 26 $101,057

Multnomah University 16 4 $12,500

National College of Natural Medicine 3 1 $5,000

New Hope Christian College 7 1 $2,500

Northwest Christian University 88 20 $179,849

Northwest College of Hair Design (014351) 2 0 $0

Northwest College of Hair Design (017143) 4 1 $3,000

Northwest Nannies Institute 0 0 $0

Oregon Coast Community College 22 4 $23,000

Oregon College of Art and Craft 4 0 $0

Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 0 0 $0

Oregon Health & Science University 252 124 $1,225,749

Oregon Institute of Technology 328 90 $593,386

Oregon State University 2,538 599 $3,459,426

Pacific Northwest College of Art 26 3 $3,000

Pacific University 193 36 $307,501

Phagans' (Bend - 012347) 2 0 $0

Office of Student Access and Completion
Private Scholarships:  Oregon Colleges

Applicants and Awardees 2015-16

 Number of 
Applicants 

 Number of 
Awardees 

 Total Dollars 
Awarded 

Page 1 of 6 1/22/2018



A-2

 School 

Office of Student Access and Completion
Private Scholarships:  Oregon Colleges

Applicants and Awardees 2015-16

 Number of 
Applicants 

 Number of 
Awardees 

 Total Dollars 
Awarded 

Phagans' (Corvallis - 012348) 1 0 $0

Phagans' (Grants Pass - 031853) 1 0 $0

Phagans' (Happy Valley - 012350) 0 0 $0

Phagans' (Medford - 010122) 0 0 $0

Phagans' (Newport - 030744) 1 0 $0

Phagans' (Portland - 013905) 1 1 $2,000

Phagans' (Salem - 012351) 0 0 $0

Phagans' (Tigard - 013130) 0 0 $0

Pioneer Pacific College (Springfield) 4 1 $1,500

Pioneer Pacific College (Wilsonville) 11 1 $2,500

Portland Actors Conservatory 0 0 $0

Portland Community College 602 96 $340,484

Portland State University 1,145 227 $1,425,392

Reed College 41 8 $48,015

Rogue Community College 297 61 $275,335

Roseburg Beauty College 3 1 $2,500

Sage School of Massage & Healing Arts 0 0 $0

Southern Oregon University 447 120 $705,893

Southwestern Oregon Community College 203 45 $96,666

Springfield College of Beauty 3 0 $0

Sumner College 3 0 $0

Tillamook Bay Community College 6 3 $10,167

Treasure Valley Community College 41 11 $37,072

Umpqua Community College 225 74 $269,384

University of Oregon 1,400 355 $1,704,715

University of Portland 304 80 $764,180

University of Western States 2 1 $15,000

Warner Pacific College 37 6 $25,386

Western Oregon University 643 116 $605,229

Western Seminary 2 1 $15,000

Willamette University 113 33 $296,353

Total In-State Colleges 11,884 2,723 $15,685,197
Out-of-State Colleges 1,587 417 $1,707,991

Total, In-State + Out-of-State Colleges 13,471 3,140 $17,393,188

Note:  Out-of-State Colleges may include Oregon branches of colleges headquartered outside Oregon.

Page 2 of 6 1/22/2018



B-3

Abdill Career College 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Academy of Hair Design 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%

American College of Healthcare Sciences 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Aveda Institute 0 3 100% 0 1 100% 0 $2,966 100%
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 1 4 300% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Birthingway College of Midwifery 0 3 100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Blue Mountain Community College 82 71 -13% 30 19 -37% 73,446 $91,292 24%
Central Oregon Community College 257 203 -21% 67 38 -43% 172,497 $130,601 -24%
Chemeketa Community College 464 453 -2% 86 70 -19% 215,511 $239,003 11%
Clackamas Community College 171 189 11% 34 24 -29% 104,665 $128,157 22%
Clatsop Community College 30 34 13% 6 6 0% 38,266 $41,846 9%
College of Cosmetology 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
College of Hair Design Careers 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Columbia Gorge Community College 19 8 -58% 2 5 150% 10,000 $11,000 10%
Concordia University 80 88 10% 24 23 -4% 212,096 $222,393 5%
Corban University 94 81 -14% 15 20 33% 105,045 $145,105 38%
East West College 1 2 100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Eastern Oregon University 224 230 3% 83 71 -14% 267,505 $264,769 -1%
George Fox University 280 272 -3% 84 60 -29% 556,674 $542,111 -3%
Klamath Community College 47 34 -28% 13 8 -38% 39,066 $36,500 -7%
Lane Community College 668 509 -24% 157 103 -34% 592,051 $449,456 -24%
Lewis & Clark College 63 80 27% 22 27 23% 200,107 $162,309 -19%
Linfield College 189 184 -3% 59 46 -22% 395,207 $311,514 -21%
Linfield College - Portland Campus 50 40 -20% 15 10 -33% 143,270 $163,631 14%
Linn-Benton Community College 145 131 -10% 45 31 -31% 131,343 $74,023 -44%
Marylhurst University 50 45 -10% 14 11 -21% 172,062 $109,782 -36%
Mount Angel Seminary 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Mt. Hood Community College 198 195 -2% 25 26 4% 87,425 $101,057 16%
Multnomah University 11 16 45% 2 4 100% 15,750 $12,500 -21%
National College of Natural Medicine 8 3 -63% 2 1 -50% 22,500 $5,000 -78%
New Hope Christian College 7 7 0% 2 1 -50% 1,750 $2,500 43%
Northwest Christian University 58 88 52% 15 20 33% 123,366 $179,849 46%
Northwest College 3 2 -33% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Northwest College of Hair Design 1 4 300% 0 1 100% 0 $3,000 100%
Northwest Nannies Institute 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Oregon Coast Community College** 17 22 29% 8 4 -50% 22,000 $23,000 5%
Oregon College of Art and Craft 4 4 0% 1 0 -100% 1,000 $0 -100%
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 1 0 -100% 1 0 -100% 15,000 $0 -100%
Oregon Health & Science University 215 252 17% 97 124 28% 886,549 $1,225,749 38%
Oregon Institute of Technology 326 328 1% 104 90 -13% 586,632 $593,386 1%
Oregon State University 2,393 2,538 6% 625 599 -4% 3,396,923 $3,459,426 2%
Pacific Northwest College of Art 22 26 18% 3 3 0% 15,000 $3,000 -80%
Pacific University 176 193 10% 38 36 -5% 309,504 $307,501 -1%
Phagans' (Bend - 012347) 3 2 -33% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Phagans' (Corvallis - 012348) 0 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Phagans' (Grants Pass - 031853) 1 1 0% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Phagans' (Happy Valley - 012350) 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Phagans' (Medford - 010122) 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Phagans' (Newport - 030744) 1 1 0% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Phagans' (Portland - 013905) 2 1 -50% 0 1 100% 0 $2,000 100%
Phagans' (Salem - 012351) 1 0 -100% 1 0 -100% 1,000 $0 -100%
Phagans' (Tigard - 013130) 2 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Pioneer Pacific College (Springfield) 7 4 -43% 3 1 -67% 8,300 $1,500 -82%
Pioneer Pacific College (Wilsonville) 4 11 175% 3 1 -67% 4,000 $2,500 -38%
Portland Actors Conservatory 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Portland Community College 554 602 9% 94 96 2% 325,323 $340,484 5%
Portland State University 1,095 1,145 5% 246 227 -8% 1,503,287 $1,425,392 -5%

% 
Change 

+/-
2014-15

Office of Student Access and Completion
Private Scholarships:  Oregon Colleges

Comparison of 2014-15 and 2015-16 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars

School

Number of Applicants Number of Awardees Total Dollars Awarded

2014-15 2015-16
% Change 

+/-
2015-16

% 
Change 

+/-
2014-15 2015-16

Page 3 of 6
1/22/2018



B-4

% 
Change 

+/-
2014-15

Office of Student Access and Completion
Private Scholarships:  Oregon Colleges

Comparison of 2014-15 and 2015-16 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars

School

Number of Applicants Number of Awardees Total Dollars Awarded

2014-15 2015-16
% Change 

+/-
2015-16

% 
Change 

+/-
2014-15 2015-16

Reed College 33 41 24% 9 8 -11% 24,847 $48,015 93%
Rogue Community College 312 297 -5% 55 61 11% 205,250 $275,335 34%
Roseburg Beauty College 2 3 50% 1 1 0% 3,000 $2,500 -17%
Sage School of Massage & Healing Arts 2 0 -100% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Southern Oregon University 406 447 10% 104 120 15% 608,433 $705,893 16%
Southwestern Oregon Community College 210 203 -3% 57 45 -21% 116,245 $96,666 -17%
Springfield College of Beauty 3 3 0% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Sumner College 2 3 50% 0 0 0% 0 $0 0%
Tillamook Bay Community College 14 6 -57% 8 3 -63% 20,000 $10,167 -49%
Treasure Valley Community College 33 41 24% 16 11 -31% 63,945 $37,072 -42%
Umpqua Community College 229 225 -2% 91 74 -19% 302,965 $269,384 -11%
University of Oregon 1,266 1,400 11% 363 355 -2% 1,918,142 $1,704,715 -11%
University of Portland 312 304 -3% 73 80 10% 603,586 $764,180 27%
University of Western States 4 2 -50% 1 1 0% 15,000 $15,000 0%
Warner Pacific College 42 37 -12% 10 6 -40% 92,552 $25,386 -73%
Western Oregon University 592 643 9% 131 116 -11% 603,057 $605,229 0%
Western Seminary 1 2 100% 0 1 100% 0 $15,000 100%
Willamette University 116 113 -3% 38 33 -13% 379,432 $296,353 -22%

TOTAL 11,606 11,884 2% 2,983 2,723 -9% 15,710,574 15,685,197 0%

** Oregon Coast Community College was previously combined with Chemeketa Community College for reporting purposes. 

2014-15 is the first year the schools have been seperated for statistical purposes. 

Page 4 of 6
1/22/2018



C-5

   

Birthingway College of Midwifery $0 $19,600 0.0%

Blue Mountain Community College $91,292 $513,371 17.8%

Central Oregon Community College $130,601 $1,649,550 7.9%

Chemeketa Community College** $239,003 $4,049,817 5.9%

Clackamas Community College $128,157 $1,443,750 8.9%

Clatsop Community College $41,846 $186,550 22.4%

Columbia Gorge Community College $11,000 $177,100 6.2%

Concordia University $222,393 $367,500 60.5%

Corban University $145,105 $316,050 45.9%

Eastern Oregon University $264,769 $1,190,634 22.2%

George Fox University $542,111 $864,150 62.7%

Klamath Community College $36,500 $264,505 13.8%

Lane Community College $449,456 $3,132,977 14.3%

Lewis & Clark College $162,309 $154,662 104.9%

Linfield College $311,514 $596,400 52.2%

Linfield College - Portland Campus $163,631 $118,650 137.9%

Linn-Benton Community College $74,023 $1,067,792 6.9%

Marylhurst University $109,782 $170,450 64.4%

Mount Angel Seminary $0 $2,100 0.0%

Mt. Hood Community College $101,057 $1,571,500 6.4%

Northwest Christian University $179,849 $225,116 79.9%

Oregon College of Art and Craft $0 $34,913 0.0%

Oregon Health & Science University $1,225,749 $359,100 341.3%

Oregon Institute of Technology $593,386 $1,431,501 41.5%

Oregon State University $3,459,426 $8,965,116 38.6%

Pacific Northwest College of Art $3,000 $126,000 2.4%

Pacific University $307,501 $613,501 50.1%

Portland Community College $363,484 $8,753,926 4.2%

Portland State University $1,425,392 $10,165,295 14.0%

Reed College $48,015 $41,286 116.3%

Rogue Community College $275,335 $2,009,000 13.7%

Southern Oregon University $705,893 $1,754,180 40.2%

Southwestern Oregon Community College $96,666 $534,100 18.1%

Tillamook Bay Community College $10,167 $84,000 12.1%

Treasure Valley Community College $37,072 $225,750 16.4%

Umpqua Community College $269,384 $805,701 33.4%

University of Oregon $1,704,715 $6,325,759 26.9%

University of Portland $764,180 $562,284 135.9%

University of Western States $15,000 $5,250 285.7%

Warner Pacific College $25,386 $450,989 5.6%

Office of Student Access and Completion

Scholarships and Opportunity Grants:  2015-16
Comparison of Private Scholarship and Opportunity Grant Disbursements

Oregon Colleges

Scholarships:         
Total 15-16 Dollars 

 Opportunity Grants: 
Total 15-16 Dollars 

 Percent of 
Scholarships
Compared to

Opportunity Grant 
Dollars 

Page 5 of 6 1/22/2018



C-6
Western Oregon University $605,229 $2,601,550 23.3%

Willamette University $296,353 $293,035 101.1%

TOTAL $15,635,731 $64,224,460 24.3%

Note:  Opportunity Grant dollars are available only to undergraduate Oregon residents.  Scholarship dollars are available to non-
Oregon residents and graduate students; those dollars are included here.

Page 6 of 6 1/22/2018


